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SAMPLE SURNAME FULL	NAME GROUP
9386 Barnette Mic	Barnette atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
9601 Knowles Bradley	Nordmark	Knowles Meath	Group	B
10297 Finch James	R.	A.	Finch Connected	to	9386	Mic	Barnette
11913 Chenault Rev	John	Cabell	Chenault Various	Chenault	Matches
14985 Coffey Paul	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
14986 Coffey Luther	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
15002 Coffee Jack	K	Coffee Mills	Group
15020 Coffey Leo	Frederick	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
15194 Coffee Edwin	Russell	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
15239 Coffey	Smith Dorothy	Coffey	Smith atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
15366 Coffey Richard	C	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
15558 Coffey Spencer	T.	Coffey Hugh	Coffey	Group
16910 Robinson Roy	E	Robinson atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
17071 Coffey Thomas	Jefferson	Coffey	Jr. Hugh	Coffey	Group
17670 Coffee Jack	K	Coffee Mills	DNA	Group
17670 Coffee Aaron	Vahid	Coffee Mills	DNA	Group
19941 Coffey Richard	Herbert	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
19990 Coffey Ralph	Devere	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
20347 Chenault John	Chenault Various	Chenault	Matches
21180 Coffey James	William	Coffey Ungrouped
21368 Coffee Kenneth	Ray	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
21614 Hemphill Y	Hemphill atDNA	(Peterman)
22504 Coffee D.	Coffee Ungrouped
23771 Spencer D.R.	Spencer Munster	Group
25118 Coffey Raymond	Allen	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
25480 Coffee Carol	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Peter
25548 Coffey George	Leighton	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
25698 Coffey Danny	K.	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
26238 Coffee Lawrence	Ronald	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
29843 Coffey Benjamin	John	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Estes	DNA
29918 Coffey Donald	Myers	Coffey	Jr. Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
30581 Coffey Ernest	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
32224 Coffee Alan	Dale	Coffee Munster	Group
33960 Coffey Fred	Rufus	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
34445 Wilson Edward	Preston	Wilson	II Hugh	Coffey	Group
45425 Coffee Will	Coffee Meath	Group	B
47117 Coffey Robert	Eugene	Coffey Munster	Group
48331 Okel Lorie	Joyce	Okel atDNA	(Edward	Group)
51692 Coffey Gordon	Lee	Coffey* Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
52029 Coffey Theodore	Wade	Coffey Ungrouped
55864 Coffey Max	Terry	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
60918 Coffey Stephen	V	Coffey Munster	Group
61197 Coffey Jeanne	P	Coffey atDNA
63010 Holt Ray	Mark	Holt* Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
67039 Tolliver John	Robert	Tolliver Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
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70660 Coffey Robert	Edwin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
72279 Coffey Vernon	Christopher	Coffey Meath	Group	B
74901 Coffey Todd	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
76986 Coffey Fintan	Thomas	Coffey Irish	Coffey	Group
77768 Coffey Charles	Kevin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
78671 Coffey Joseph	D.	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
79519 Coffey James	Michael	Coffey Munster	Group
81274 Berry James	Nathaniel	Berry Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
82166 Coffey Michael	David	Coffey Ungrouped
82799 Coffey Patrick	Asa	Coffey Ungrouped
85718 Coffey David	Coffey Meath	Group	A
90156 Coffey Russell	Coffey Ungrouped
91636 Coffey Frank	Fredrick	Coffey Ungrouped
91652 Coffey Kenneth	Wayne	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
92670 Coffey Virgil	Glenn	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
95987 Coffey Douglas	Gano	Coffey Ungrouped
96328 Coffey Meldon	Robert	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
101184 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
102117 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
103723 Coffey Dillard	Emmitt	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Peter
106260 Amason Georgia	Lee	Amason atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
120049 Coffey Mollie	Jean	Coffey atDNA
120632 Samuel James	Edward	Samuel Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
120732 Dixon Charles	Michael	Dixon Meath	Group	A??
120739 Coffey John	Christopher	Coffey ?
121709 Coffey John	Willard	Coffey	II Meath	Group	A
123333 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
125225 Holt Raymond	Holt* Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
126794 Wilson Michael	Wilson Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
127425 Coffey James	Joseph	Coffey Meath	Group	A
128868 Holt Richard	Asby	Holt Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
131764 Coffey Raymond	Watkins	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
132912 Coffey William	Joseph	Coffey ?
133703 Coffey David	Randall	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
134201 Coffee Donald	Michael	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Peter
136162 Coffey Kenneth	Cyrus	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
139027 Ross Dan	A	Ross Munster	Group
143510 Coffey Herman	Coffey	Jr. Edward	Group	-	From	John
146735 Kehoe Pat	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
150634 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
152075 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
152090 Coffey Gordon	Lee	Coffey* Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
154019 Coffey Thomas	Carlyle	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
158463 Coffey George	A	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
159928 Coffey Christopher	Rubens	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
163367 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
168119 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped



4/17/17				PAGE	3	OF	15 (Yellow	=	atDNA	Test) COFFEY	DNA	PROJECT	INDEX

INDEX:	PAGES	1-5	=	SORT	BY	SAMPLE	#	/	PAGES	6-10	=	SORT	BY	PERSON	
NAME	/	PAGES	11-15	=		SORT	BY	GROUP

168121 Coffey Richard	Lee	Coffey Hugh	Coffey	Group
168607 Coffey Sean	Coffey Irish	Coffey	Group
169886 Bracky Paul	Leo	Brancky Munster	Group
170226 Samuel Samuel	Lamar	Samuel Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
172119 Usry Nety	Ella	Sims	Usry mtDNA
172898 Highland Kenneth	Highland atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
175650 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
178093 Coffey John	Joseph	Coffey Munster	Group
179011 O'Connell Sarah	Elizabeth	O'Connell atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
182437 Coffey Christopher	Clarke	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
183483 Boone Charles	Kenneth	Boone Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
183991 Smith Karen	Louise	Smith atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
192164 Mulcahy Sean	Patrick	Mulcahy yDNA,	only	very	weak	12-marker	matches
196257 Keogh Raymond	Michael	Keogh Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
198640 O'Brien Jason	Robert	O'Brien yDNA,	only	very	weak	12-marker	matches
202150 Hickman G.	L.	Hickman Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
202212 Tolliver Natalie	E	Tolliver Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
207121 Coffey Lawrence	Elwyn	Coffey Meath	Group	B
209475 Coffey Billy	W	Coffey atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
217972 Hickman Ellen	Hickman atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
223632 Coffey Martin	James	Coffey Munster	Group
229516 Coffey Roger	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
231746 Coffey John	William	Coffey The	Nova	Scotians
232234 Caughey Grant	Caughey County	Down
233576 Cowan Linda	Kay	Cowan mtDNA
234491 Coffey John	C	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
235072 Coffey Denis	Coffey Ungrouped
239047 Coffey Daniel	Lee	Coffey Ungrouped
248003 McCarthy Mary	Helen	McCarthy atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
249517 Boone Ronald	Gene	Boone Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
250117 Coffey Basil	Coffey Ungrouped
259560 Coffey Gregory	John	Coffey Ungrouped
261798 Felker Cheryl	Felker atDNA	(weak	match	to	B96405)
262857 Memory Elleen	Rose	Memory atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
266743 Coffey Daniel	Dominic	Coffey Munster	Group
271262 Coffey Mr.	Brent	Dustin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
271604 Kirby Martha	Carter	Kirby atDNA	(Edward	Group)
271664 Coffey Michael	David	Coffey Ungrouped
279070 Coffey William	Paul	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
281535 Kehoe James	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
281537 Ballatt Meghan	Bridget	Ballatt atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
281953 Coffee Eric	Coffee Weak	12-marker	matches
283837 Coffee Clarence	Gene	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
283839 Coffia Terry	Glen	Coffia Edward	Group	-	From	John
286366 Coffey Tony	Coffey The	Nova	Scotians
289282 Coffey Robert	Dean	Coffey Ungrouped
291642 Coffey Tom	Coffey Never	Returned	Kit	(Ards?)
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293106 Coffey Mark	John	Coffey Never	Returned	Kit
300172 Stern Terri	Lewis	Stern atDNA	(Hugh	Group)
308588 Coffey Phillip	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
314995 Wood Robert	Hollis	Wood Hugh	Coffey	Group?	atDNA	to	James	Joseph	Coffey
323199 Murray Richard	Quentin	Murray Munster	Group
325254 Coffey James	Edward	Coffey	(Tunnell)Edward	Group	-	From	John
333593 Crank Wayne	(Coffey)	Crank Edward	Group	-	From	John
335869 Wheeler Ronald	Allen	Wheeler atDNA	(Edward	Group)
337117 Kluss Sarah	Jayne	Kluss atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
343197 Coffey Luther	Coleman	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
344994 Coffey Sean	Coffey Ungrouped
344997 Cowhig Tom	Cowhig Ungrouped
346468 Coffey David	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
350771 Coffey Daniel	Coffey Meath	Group	at	25	markers
358156 Lewis James	Howard	Lewis atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
365258 Quinn R.	Patrick	Quinn Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
365457 Keay Robert	Keay Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
365598 Coffey Michael	Coffey Munster	Group
367915 Coffey Patrick	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
371231 Kehoe Daniel	James	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
371256 Kerrick Katrina	Kerrick atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
371347 Coffey Aedan	Coffey Munster	Group
377626 Schmidt Jean	Schmidt yDNA,	no	obvious	Coffey	matches
395538 Hartley C	L	Hartley Edward	Group	-	Private
403374 Guess Heather	Guess mtDNA
407950 Coffey Donald	Lee	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
416168 Coffey James	M	Coffey Meath	Group	B
418411 Francis Aubrey	Bernard	Francis Munster	Group	?????	(111	Marker)
427623 Carroll Sandie	(Coffey)	Carroll atDNA	(Edward	Group)
433999 Carpenter Admin	by	S	Carpenter (Unclear)
440446 Rowell Sandra	Weaver	Rowell mtDNA
443325 Hessong Kay	Hessong atDNA	(Edward	Group)goes	with	Elmo	541396
481579 Coffey Ronald	(Ronnie)	Lane	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
502578 Coffey Brian	N	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
522766 Coffey Scott	Coffey Access	Blocked
541396 Coffey Elmo	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
544999 Harrison Arthur	Kerry	Harrison atDNA	(the	Nova	Scotians?)
554832 Coffey Aaron	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
565715 Hawthorne James	Hawthorne atDNA	(Edward	Group)goes	with	Elmo	541396
567314 Molthan Amy	M	Stier	Molthan atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
570821 Coffey John	Howard	Coffey Ungrouped
577944 Fredericks Joseph	A	Fredericks Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
651292 Coffey Charles	Wayne Edward	Group	-	From	John
B3808 Crumpton Deborah	Mills	Crumpton atDNA	(Peterman	Study??)
B7760 Browning Peggy	McKiever	Browning atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B9334 Dunn Karen	M	Dunn atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B14548 Hadjian Rebecca	Hadjian atDNA	(Peterman	Study)



4/17/17				PAGE	5	OF	15 (Yellow	=	atDNA	Test) COFFEY	DNA	PROJECT	INDEX

INDEX:	PAGES	1-5	=	SORT	BY	SAMPLE	#	/	PAGES	6-10	=	SORT	BY	PERSON	
NAME	/	PAGES	11-15	=		SORT	BY	GROUP

B32724 Dhawan Karen	Dhawan atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B63887 Coffey Peter	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B68240 Coffey Betsy	Ann	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B77177 Hanson Rhonda	Hanson atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B77570 Coffey Peter	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
B85681 Johnson Stephanie	Johnson atDNA	(Remote	to	Meldon	Coffey)
B96405 Coffey-SmithColleen	Coffey-Smith atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B101176 Coffey Laura	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
B101910 Prokop Jeannine	Prokop atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B102491 Coffey James	Joseph	Coffey atDNA	(Edward	Group)
B114973 Coffey William	Richard	Coffey atDNA	(Hugh	Group)
B144330 Smith Susan	Smith atDNA	(No	Upload)
N23924 Yorke Kathryn	Donna	Yorke mtDNA
N27178 Coffey Melissa	Ann	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
N31891 Coffey James	Coffey	Jr. Munster	Group
N39654 Coffey Leigh	(Lenore)	Jan	Coffey mtDNA
N66433 Coffey Roger	Lynn	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
N101304 Hennings Resa	Nichols	Hennings atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
N118186 Thacker Karl	Thacker atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
N118999 Coffey Steve	Coffey	(Schmidt) Edward	Group	-	From	John
(Ancestry) Coffey Daryl	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Carlton	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Henry	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Melvin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Donald	Lee	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ballyhale	Ireland
(Ancestry) Kehoe D	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
(Ancestry) Kehoe J	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
(Ancestry) Adams Charles	Melvin	Adams Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
(Ancestry) Coffey Alan	Dale	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
(Ancestry) Coffee Thomas	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
(Ancestry) Coffey Wayne	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
(Ancestry) Coffey Jeffrey	William	Coffey Meath	Group	A
(Ancestry) Coffey Johnnie	A.	Coffey Meath	Group	A
(Ancestry) Coffey Daniel	James	Coffey Meath	Group	B
(Ancestry) Coffey Dylan	Thomas	Coffey Meath	Group	B
(Ancestry) Coffey (Anonymous)	Coffey Meath	Group	B
(Ancestry) Coffey Meredith	Coffey Munster	Group
(Ancestry) Coffey William	Edward	Coffey Munster	Group
N118999 Coffey-SchmidtStephen	K	Coffey-Schmidt Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
N31891 Coffey James	Coffey	Jr. Munster	Group
N66433 Coffey Roger	Lynn	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
N74933 Kaho G	Kaho Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
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101184 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
102117 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
123333 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
150634 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
152075 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
163367 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
168119 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
175650 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped

(Ancestry) Adams Charles	Melvin	Adams Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
106260 Amason Georgia	Lee	Amason atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
281537 Ballatt Meghan	Bridget	Ballatt atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
9386 Barnette Mic	Barnette atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
81274 Berry James	Nathaniel	Berry Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
183483 Boone Charles	Kenneth	Boone Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
249517 Boone Ronald	Gene	Boone Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
169886 Bracky Paul	Leo	Brancky Munster	Group
B7760 Browning Peggy	McKiever	Browning atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
433999 Carpenter Admin	by	S	Carpenter (Unclear)
427623 Carroll Sandie	(Coffey)	Carroll atDNA	(Edward	Group)
232234 Caughey Grant	Caughey County	Down
20347 Chenault John	Chenault Various	Chenault	Matches
11913 Chenault Rev	John	Cabell	Chenault Various	Chenault	Matches
17670 Coffee Aaron	Vahid	Coffee Mills	DNA	Group
32224 Coffee Alan	Dale	Coffee Munster	Group
25480 Coffee Carol	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Peter
283837 Coffee Clarence	Gene	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
22504 Coffee D.	Coffee Ungrouped
134201 Coffee Donald	Michael	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Peter
15194 Coffee Edwin	Russell	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
281953 Coffee Eric	Coffee Weak	12-marker	matches
15002 Coffee Jack	K	Coffee Mills	Group
17670 Coffee Jack	K	Coffee Mills	DNA	Group
21368 Coffee Kenneth	Ray	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
26238 Coffee Lawrence	Ronald	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John

(Ancestry) Coffee Thomas	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
45425 Coffee Will	Coffee Meath	Group	B

(Ancestry) Coffey (Anonymous)	Coffey Meath	Group	B
554832 Coffey Aaron	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
371347 Coffey Aedan	Coffey Munster	Group

(Ancestry) Coffey Alan	Dale	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
250117 Coffey Basil	Coffey Ungrouped
29843 Coffey Benjamin	John	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Estes	DNA
B68240 Coffey Betsy	Ann	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
209475 Coffey Billy	W	Coffey atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
502578 Coffey Brian	N	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches

SORT	BY	NAME
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(Ancestry) Coffey Carlton	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
651292 Coffey Charles	Wayne Edward	Group	-	From	John
77768 Coffey Charles	Kevin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
182437 Coffey Christopher	Clarke	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
159928 Coffey Christopher	Rubens	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
350771 Coffey Daniel	Coffey Meath	Group	at	25	markers
266743 Coffey Daniel	Dominic	Coffey Munster	Group

(Ancestry) Coffey Daniel	James	Coffey Meath	Group	B
239047 Coffey Daniel	Lee	Coffey Ungrouped
25698 Coffey Danny	K.	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.

(Ancestry) Coffey Daryl	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
85718 Coffey David	Coffey Meath	Group	A
346468 Coffey David	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
133703 Coffey David	Randall	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
235072 Coffey Denis	Coffey Ungrouped
103723 Coffey Dillard	Emmitt	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Peter
407950 Coffey Donald	Lee	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins

(Ancestry) Coffey Donald	Lee	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ballyhale	Ireland
29918 Coffey Donald	Myers	Coffey	Jr. Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
95987 Coffey Douglas	Gano	Coffey Ungrouped

(Ancestry) Coffey Dylan	Thomas	Coffey Meath	Group	B
541396 Coffey Elmo	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
30581 Coffey Ernest	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
76986 Coffey Fintan	Thomas	Coffey Irish	Coffey	Group
91636 Coffey Frank	Fredrick	Coffey Ungrouped
33960 Coffey Fred	Rufus	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
158463 Coffey George	A	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
25548 Coffey George	Leighton	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
51692 Coffey Gordon	Lee	Coffey* Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
152090 Coffey Gordon	Lee	Coffey* Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
259560 Coffey Gregory	John	Coffey Ungrouped

(Ancestry) Coffey Henry	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
143510 Coffey Herman	Coffey	Jr. Edward	Group	-	From	John
N31891 Coffey James	Coffey	Jr. Munster	Group
N31891 Coffey James	Coffey	Jr. Munster	Group
325254 Coffey James	Edward	Coffey	(Tunnell)Edward	Group	-	From	John
127425 Coffey James	Joseph	Coffey Meath	Group	A
B102491 Coffey James	Joseph	Coffey atDNA	(Edward	Group)
416168 Coffey James	M	Coffey Meath	Group	B
79519 Coffey James	Michael	Coffey Munster	Group
21180 Coffey James	William	Coffey Ungrouped
61197 Coffey Jeanne	P	Coffey atDNA

(Ancestry) Coffey Jeffrey	William	Coffey Meath	Group	A
234491 Coffey John	C	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
120739 Coffey John	Christopher	Coffey ?
570821 Coffey John	Howard	Coffey Ungrouped
178093 Coffey John	Joseph	Coffey Munster	Group
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121709 Coffey John	Willard	Coffey	II Meath	Group	A
231746 Coffey John	William	Coffey The	Nova	Scotians

(Ancestry) Coffey Johnnie	A.	Coffey Meath	Group	A
78671 Coffey Joseph	D.	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
136162 Coffey Kenneth	Cyrus	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
91652 Coffey Kenneth	Wayne	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.

B101176 Coffey Laura	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
207121 Coffey Lawrence	Elwyn	Coffey Meath	Group	B
N39654 Coffey Leigh	(Lenore)	Jan	Coffey mtDNA
15020 Coffey Leo	Frederick	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
14986 Coffey Luther	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
343197 Coffey Luther	Coleman	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
293106 Coffey Mark	John	Coffey Never	Returned	Kit
223632 Coffey Martin	James	Coffey Munster	Group
55864 Coffey Max	Terry	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
96328 Coffey Meldon	Robert	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
N27178 Coffey Melissa	Ann	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
(Ancestry) Coffey Melvin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Meredith	Coffey Munster	Group
365598 Coffey Michael	Coffey Munster	Group
82166 Coffey Michael	David	Coffey Ungrouped
271664 Coffey Michael	David	Coffey Ungrouped
120049 Coffey Mollie	Jean	Coffey atDNA
271262 Coffey Mr.	Brent	Dustin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
82799 Coffey Patrick	Asa	Coffey Ungrouped
367915 Coffey Patrick	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
14985 Coffey Paul	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
B63887 Coffey Peter	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B77570 Coffey Peter	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
308588 Coffey Phillip	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
19990 Coffey Ralph	Devere	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
25118 Coffey Raymond	Allen	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
131764 Coffey Raymond	Watkins	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
15366 Coffey Richard	C	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
19941 Coffey Richard	Herbert	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
168121 Coffey Richard	Lee	Coffey Hugh	Coffey	Group
289282 Coffey Robert	Dean	Coffey Ungrouped
70660 Coffey Robert	Edwin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
47117 Coffey Robert	Eugene	Coffey Munster	Group
229516 Coffey Roger	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
N66433 Coffey Roger	Lynn	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
N66433 Coffey Roger	Lynn	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
481579 Coffey Ronald	(Ronnie)	Lane	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
90156 Coffey Russell	Coffey Ungrouped
522766 Coffey Scott	Coffey Access	Blocked
168607 Coffey Sean	Coffey Irish	Coffey	Group
344994 Coffey Sean	Coffey Ungrouped
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15558 Coffey Spencer	T.	Coffey Hugh	Coffey	Group
60918 Coffey Stephen	V	Coffey Munster	Group

N118999 Coffey Steve	Coffey	(Schmidt) Edward	Group	-	From	John
52029 Coffey Theodore	Wade	Coffey Ungrouped
154019 Coffey Thomas	Carlyle	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
17071 Coffey Thomas	Jefferson	Coffey	Jr. Hugh	Coffey	Group
74901 Coffey Todd	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
291642 Coffey Tom	Coffey Never	Returned	Kit	(Ards?)
286366 Coffey Tony	Coffey The	Nova	Scotians
72279 Coffey Vernon	Christopher	Coffey Meath	Group	B
92670 Coffey Virgil	Glenn	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.

(Ancestry) Coffey Wayne	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
(Ancestry) Coffey William	Edward	Coffey Munster	Group
132912 Coffey William	Joseph	Coffey ?
279070 Coffey William	Paul	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
B114973 Coffey William	Richard	Coffey atDNA	(Hugh	Group)
15239 Coffey	Smith Dorothy	Coffey	Smith atDNA	(Peterman	Study)

N118999 Coffey-SchmidtStephen	K	Coffey-Schmidt Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
B96405 Coffey-SmithColleen	Coffey-Smith atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
283839 Coffia Terry	Glen	Coffia Edward	Group	-	From	John
233576 Cowan Linda	Kay	Cowan mtDNA
344997 Cowhig Tom	Cowhig Ungrouped
333593 Crank Wayne	(Coffey)	Crank Edward	Group	-	From	John
B3808 Crumpton Deborah	Mills	Crumpton atDNA	(Peterman	Study??)
B32724 Dhawan Karen	Dhawan atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
120732 Dixon Charles	Michael	Dixon Meath	Group	A??
B9334 Dunn Karen	M	Dunn atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
261798 Felker Cheryl	Felker atDNA	(weak	match	to	B96405)
10297 Finch James	R.	A.	Finch Connected	to	9386	Mic	Barnette
418411 Francis Aubrey	Bernard	Francis Munster	Group	?????	(111	Marker)
577944 Fredericks Joseph	A	Fredericks Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
403374 Guess Heather	Guess mtDNA
B14548 Hadjian Rebecca	Hadjian atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
B77177 Hanson Rhonda	Hanson atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
544999 Harrison Arthur	Kerry	Harrison atDNA	(the	Nova	Scotians?)
395538 Hartley C	L	Hartley Edward	Group	-	Private
565715 Hawthorne James	Hawthorne atDNA	(Edward	Group)goes	with	Elmo	541396
21614 Hemphill Y	Hemphill atDNA	(Peterman)

N101304 Hennings Resa	Nichols	Hennings atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
443325 Hessong Kay	Hessong atDNA	(Edward	Group)goes	with	Elmo	541396
217972 Hickman Ellen	Hickman atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
202150 Hickman G.	L.	Hickman Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
172898 Highland Kenneth	Highland atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
63010 Holt Ray	Mark	Holt* Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
125225 Holt Raymond	Holt* Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
128868 Holt Richard	Asby	Holt Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
B85681 Johnson Stephanie	Johnson atDNA	(Remote	to	Meldon	Coffey)
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N74933 Kaho G	Kaho Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
365457 Keay Robert	Keay Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins

(Ancestry) Kehoe D	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
371231 Kehoe Daniel	James	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins

(Ancestry) Kehoe J	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
281535 Kehoe James	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
146735 Kehoe Pat	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
196257 Keogh Raymond	Michael	Keogh Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
371256 Kerrick Katrina	Kerrick atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
271604 Kirby Martha	Carter	Kirby atDNA	(Edward	Group)
337117 Kluss Sarah	Jayne	Kluss atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
9601 Knowles Bradley	Nordmark	Knowles Meath	Group	B

358156 Lewis James	Howard	Lewis atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
248003 McCarthy Mary	Helen	McCarthy atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
262857 Memory Elleen	Rose	Memory atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
567314 Molthan Amy	M	Stier	Molthan atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
192164 Mulcahy Sean	Patrick	Mulcahy yDNA,	only	very	weak	12-marker	matches
323199 Murray Richard	Quentin	Murray Munster	Group
198640 O'Brien Jason	Robert	O'Brien yDNA,	only	very	weak	12-marker	matches
179011 O'Connell Sarah	Elizabeth	O'Connell atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
48331 Okel Lorie	Joyce	Okel atDNA	(Edward	Group)

B101910 Prokop Jeannine	Prokop atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
365258 Quinn R.	Patrick	Quinn Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
16910 Robinson Roy	E	Robinson atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
139027 Ross Dan	A	Ross Munster	Group
440446 Rowell Sandra	Weaver	Rowell mtDNA
120632 Samuel James	Edward	Samuel Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
170226 Samuel Samuel	Lamar	Samuel Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
377626 Schmidt Jean	Schmidt yDNA,	no	obvious	Coffey	matches
183991 Smith Karen	Louise	Smith atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
B144330 Smith Susan	Smith atDNA	(No	Upload)
23771 Spencer D.R.	Spencer Munster	Group
300172 Stern Terri	Lewis	Stern atDNA	(Hugh	Group)
N118186 Thacker Karl	Thacker atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
67039 Tolliver John	Robert	Tolliver Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
202212 Tolliver Natalie	E	Tolliver Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
172119 Usry Nety	Ella	Sims	Usry mtDNA
335869 Wheeler Ronald	Allen	Wheeler atDNA	(Edward	Group)
34445 Wilson Edward	Preston	Wilson	II Hugh	Coffey	Group
126794 Wilson Michael	Wilson Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
314995 Wood Robert	Hollis	Wood Hugh	Coffey	Group?	atDNA	to	James	Joseph	Coffey
N23924 Yorke Kathryn	Donna	Yorke mtDNA
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SAMPLE SURNAME FULL	NAME GROUP
120739 Coffey John	Christopher	Coffey ?
132912 Coffey William	Joseph	Coffey ?
433999 Carpenter Admin	by	S	Carpenter (Unclear)
522766 Coffey Scott	Coffey Access	Blocked
61197 Coffey Jeanne	P	Coffey atDNA
120049 Coffey Mollie	Jean	Coffey atDNA
427623 Carroll Sandie	(Coffey)	Carroll atDNA	(Edward	Group)
B102491 Coffey James	Joseph	Coffey atDNA	(Edward	Group)
271604 Kirby Martha	Carter	Kirby atDNA	(Edward	Group)
48331 Okel Lorie	Joyce	Okel atDNA	(Edward	Group)
335869 Wheeler Ronald	Allen	Wheeler atDNA	(Edward	Group)
565715 Hawthorne James	Hawthorne atDNA	(Edward	Group)goes	with	Elmo	541396
443325 Hessong Kay	Hessong atDNA	(Edward	Group)goes	with	Elmo	541396
B114973 Coffey William	Richard	Coffey atDNA	(Hugh	Group)
300172 Stern Terri	Lewis	Stern atDNA	(Hugh	Group)
106260 Amason Georgia	Lee	Amason atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
281537 Ballatt Meghan	Bridget	Ballatt atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
9386 Barnette Mic	Barnette atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B7760 Browning Peggy	McKiever	Browning atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
554832 Coffey Aaron	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B68240 Coffey Betsy	Ann	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B63887 Coffey Peter	Coffey atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B96405 Coffey-SmithColleen	Coffey-Smith atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B32724 Dhawan Karen	Dhawan atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B9334 Dunn Karen	M	Dunn atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B77177 Hanson Rhonda	Hanson atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
N101304 Hennings Resa	Nichols	Hennings atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
172898 Highland Kenneth	Highland atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
371256 Kerrick Katrina	Kerrick atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
248003 McCarthy Mary	Helen	McCarthy atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
262857 Memory Elleen	Rose	Memory atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
567314 Molthan Amy	M	Stier	Molthan atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
179011 O'Connell Sarah	Elizabeth	O'Connell atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B101910 Prokop Jeannine	Prokop atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
N118186 Thacker Karl	Thacker atDNA	(No	obvious	match)
B101176 Coffey Laura	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
N27178 Coffey Melissa	Ann	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
B77570 Coffey Peter	Coffey atDNA	(No	Upload)
B144330 Smith Susan	Smith atDNA	(No	Upload)
B3808 Crumpton Deborah	Mills	Crumpton atDNA	(Peterman	Study??)
209475 Coffey Billy	W	Coffey atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
15239 Coffey	Smith Dorothy	Coffey	Smith atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
B14548 Hadjian Rebecca	Hadjian atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
217972 Hickman Ellen	Hickman atDNA	(Peterman	Study)

SORT	BY	GROUP
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337117 Kluss Sarah	Jayne	Kluss atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
358156 Lewis James	Howard	Lewis atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
16910 Robinson Roy	E	Robinson atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
183991 Smith Karen	Louise	Smith atDNA	(Peterman	Study)
21614 Hemphill Y	Hemphill atDNA	(Peterman)
B85681 Johnson Stephanie	Johnson atDNA	(Remote	to	Meldon	Coffey)
544999 Harrison Arthur	Kerry	Harrison atDNA	(the	Nova	Scotians?)
261798 Felker Cheryl	Felker atDNA	(weak	match	to	B96405)
10297 Finch James	R.	A.	Finch Connected	to	9386	Mic	Barnette
232234 Caughey Grant	Caughey County	Down

(Ancestry) Coffey Carlton	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Daryl	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Henry	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Melvin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ancestry	-	No	Genealogy
(Ancestry) Coffey Donald	Lee	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Ballyhale	Ireland
(Ancestry) Adams Charles	Melvin	Adams Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
81274 Berry James	Nathaniel	Berry Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
183483 Boone Charles	Kenneth	Boone Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
249517 Boone Ronald	Gene	Boone Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
202150 Hickman G.	L.	Hickman Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
63010 Holt Ray	Mark	Holt* Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
125225 Holt Raymond	Holt* Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
128868 Holt Richard	Asby	Holt Edward	Group	-	Edward	DNA,	Other	Names
77768 Coffey Charles	Kevin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
182437 Coffey Christopher	Clarke	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
25698 Coffey Danny	K.	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
541396 Coffey Elmo	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
30581 Coffey Ernest	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
158463 Coffey George	A	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
25548 Coffey George	Leighton	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
51692 Coffey Gordon	Lee	Coffey* Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
152090 Coffey Gordon	Lee	Coffey* Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
91652 Coffey Kenneth	Wayne	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
15020 Coffey Leo	Frederick	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
96328 Coffey Meldon	Robert	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
19990 Coffey Ralph	Devere	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
131764 Coffey Raymond	Watkins	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
19941 Coffey Richard	Herbert	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
229516 Coffey Roger	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
N66433 Coffey Roger	Lynn	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
92670 Coffey Virgil	Glenn	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.

(Ancestry) Coffey Wayne	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
N118999 Coffey-SchmidtStephen	K	Coffey-Schmidt Edward	Group	-	Edward	Jr.
29843 Coffey Benjamin	John	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Estes	DNA
283837 Coffee Clarence	Gene	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
15194 Coffee Edwin	Russell	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
21368 Coffee Kenneth	Ray	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
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26238 Coffee Lawrence	Ronald	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
(Ancestry) Coffee Thomas	Coffee Edward	Group	-	From	John
(Ancestry) Coffey Alan	Dale	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
651292 Coffey Charles	Wayne Edward	Group	-	From	John
159928 Coffey Christopher	Rubens	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
133703 Coffey David	Randall	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
33960 Coffey Fred	Rufus	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
143510 Coffey Herman	Coffey	Jr. Edward	Group	-	From	John
325254 Coffey James	Edward	Coffey	(Tunnell)Edward	Group	-	From	John
136162 Coffey Kenneth	Cyrus	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
14986 Coffey Luther	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
343197 Coffey Luther	Coleman	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
55864 Coffey Max	Terry	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
271262 Coffey Mr.	Brent	Dustin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
14985 Coffey Paul	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
25118 Coffey Raymond	Allen	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
15366 Coffey Richard	C	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
N66433 Coffey Roger	Lynn	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
481579 Coffey Ronald	(Ronnie)	Lane	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
N118999 Coffey Steve	Coffey	(Schmidt) Edward	Group	-	From	John
74901 Coffey Todd	Coffey Edward	Group	-	From	John
283839 Coffia Terry	Glen	Coffia Edward	Group	-	From	John
333593 Crank Wayne	(Coffey)	Crank Edward	Group	-	From	John
407950 Coffey Donald	Lee	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
N74933 Kaho G	Kaho Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
365457 Keay Robert	Keay Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins

(Ancestry) Kehoe D	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
371231 Kehoe Daniel	James	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins

(Ancestry) Kehoe J	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
281535 Kehoe James	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
146735 Kehoe Pat	Kehoe Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
196257 Keogh Raymond	Michael	Keogh Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
365258 Quinn R.	Patrick	Quinn Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
126794 Wilson Michael	Wilson Edward	Group	-	Keogh	Origins
25480 Coffee Carol	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Peter
134201 Coffee Donald	Michael	Coffee Edward	Group	-	Peter
103723 Coffey Dillard	Emmitt	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Peter
395538 Hartley C	L	Hartley Edward	Group	-	Private
78671 Coffey Joseph	D.	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
70660 Coffey Robert	Edwin	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
120632 Samuel James	Edward	Samuel Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
170226 Samuel Samuel	Lamar	Samuel Edward	Group	-	Samuel	DNA
29918 Coffey Donald	Myers	Coffey	Jr. Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
154019 Coffey Thomas	Carlyle	Coffey Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
577944 Fredericks Joseph	A	Fredericks Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
67039 Tolliver John	Robert	Tolliver Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
202212 Tolliver Natalie	E	Tolliver Edward	Group	-	Taliaferro	DNA
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168121 Coffey Richard	Lee	Coffey Hugh	Coffey	Group
15558 Coffey Spencer	T.	Coffey Hugh	Coffey	Group
17071 Coffey Thomas	Jefferson	Coffey	Jr. Hugh	Coffey	Group
34445 Wilson Edward	Preston	Wilson	II Hugh	Coffey	Group
314995 Wood Robert	Hollis	Wood Hugh	Coffey	Group?	atDNA	to	James	Joseph	Coffey
76986 Coffey Fintan	Thomas	Coffey Irish	Coffey	Group
168607 Coffey Sean	Coffey Irish	Coffey	Group
85718 Coffey David	Coffey Meath	Group	A
127425 Coffey James	Joseph	Coffey Meath	Group	A

(Ancestry) Coffey Jeffrey	William	Coffey Meath	Group	A
121709 Coffey John	Willard	Coffey	II Meath	Group	A

(Ancestry) Coffey Johnnie	A.	Coffey Meath	Group	A
120732 Dixon Charles	Michael	Dixon Meath	Group	A??
350771 Coffey Daniel	Coffey Meath	Group	at	25	markers
45425 Coffee Will	Coffee Meath	Group	B

(Ancestry) Coffey (Anonymous)	Coffey Meath	Group	B
(Ancestry) Coffey Daniel	James	Coffey Meath	Group	B
(Ancestry) Coffey Dylan	Thomas	Coffey Meath	Group	B
416168 Coffey James	M	Coffey Meath	Group	B
207121 Coffey Lawrence	Elwyn	Coffey Meath	Group	B
72279 Coffey Vernon	Christopher	Coffey Meath	Group	B
9601 Knowles Bradley	Nordmark	Knowles Meath	Group	B
17670 Coffee Aaron	Vahid	Coffee Mills	DNA	Group
17670 Coffee Jack	K	Coffee Mills	DNA	Group
15002 Coffee Jack	K	Coffee Mills	Group
N39654 Coffey Leigh	(Lenore)	Jan	Coffey mtDNA
233576 Cowan Linda	Kay	Cowan mtDNA
403374 Guess Heather	Guess mtDNA
440446 Rowell Sandra	Weaver	Rowell mtDNA
172119 Usry Nety	Ella	Sims	Usry mtDNA
N23924 Yorke Kathryn	Donna	Yorke mtDNA
169886 Bracky Paul	Leo	Brancky Munster	Group
32224 Coffee Alan	Dale	Coffee Munster	Group
371347 Coffey Aedan	Coffey Munster	Group
266743 Coffey Daniel	Dominic	Coffey Munster	Group
N31891 Coffey James	Coffey	Jr. Munster	Group
N31891 Coffey James	Coffey	Jr. Munster	Group
79519 Coffey James	Michael	Coffey Munster	Group
178093 Coffey John	Joseph	Coffey Munster	Group
223632 Coffey Martin	James	Coffey Munster	Group

(Ancestry) Coffey Meredith	Coffey Munster	Group
365598 Coffey Michael	Coffey Munster	Group
47117 Coffey Robert	Eugene	Coffey Munster	Group
60918 Coffey Stephen	V	Coffey Munster	Group

(Ancestry) Coffey William	Edward	Coffey Munster	Group
323199 Murray Richard	Quentin	Murray Munster	Group
139027 Ross Dan	A	Ross Munster	Group
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23771 Spencer D.R.	Spencer Munster	Group
418411 Francis Aubrey	Bernard	Francis Munster	Group	?????	(111	Marker)
293106 Coffey Mark	John	Coffey Never	Returned	Kit
291642 Coffey Tom	Coffey Never	Returned	Kit	(Ards?)
231746 Coffey John	William	Coffey The	Nova	Scotians
286366 Coffey Tony	Coffey The	Nova	Scotians
346468 Coffey David	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
367915 Coffey Patrick	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
308588 Coffey Phillip	Coffey Tipperary/Kilkenny	Group
101184 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
102117 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
123333 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
150634 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
152075 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
163367 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
168119 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
175650 (Anonymous)(Anonymous) Ungrouped
22504 Coffee D.	Coffee Ungrouped
250117 Coffey Basil	Coffey Ungrouped
239047 Coffey Daniel	Lee	Coffey Ungrouped
235072 Coffey Denis	Coffey Ungrouped
95987 Coffey Douglas	Gano	Coffey Ungrouped
91636 Coffey Frank	Fredrick	Coffey Ungrouped
259560 Coffey Gregory	John	Coffey Ungrouped
21180 Coffey James	William	Coffey Ungrouped
570821 Coffey John	Howard	Coffey Ungrouped
82166 Coffey Michael	David	Coffey Ungrouped
271664 Coffey Michael	David	Coffey Ungrouped
82799 Coffey Patrick	Asa	Coffey Ungrouped
289282 Coffey Robert	Dean	Coffey Ungrouped
90156 Coffey Russell	Coffey Ungrouped
344994 Coffey Sean	Coffey Ungrouped
52029 Coffey Theodore	Wade	Coffey Ungrouped
344997 Cowhig Tom	Cowhig Ungrouped
20347 Chenault John	Chenault Various	Chenault	Matches
11913 Chenault Rev	John	Cabell	Chenault Various	Chenault	Matches
281953 Coffee Eric	Coffee Weak	12-marker	matches
502578 Coffey Brian	N	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
234491 Coffey John	C	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
279070 Coffey William	Paul	Coffey Weak	12-marker	matches
377626 Schmidt Jean	Schmidt yDNA,	no	obvious	Coffey	matches
192164 Mulcahy Sean	Patrick	Mulcahy yDNA,	only	very	weak	12-marker	matches
198640 O'Brien Jason	Robert	O'Brien yDNA,	only	very	weak	12-marker	matches


